111217510

| wEiDELCO 500,00 st

T IEEEM

MB kip warmhoudzakksn Y2 Kippie
type 4, 130/35x280 Forschungs- und Untersuchungs-

Gesellschaft mbH Aschaffenburg

1 1 121 7530 Dr. Ralph Derra
Offentlich bestellter und vereidigter Sachverstandiger fiir
_ Verpackungsmaterialien, Boden- und Luftanalysen;
DOO,OO st Sachversténdiger in der Wasseranalytik
MB kip warmhoudzakken 1/1 Kippie 26 August 2019
type 2, 165/40x360 Dr. Dr/lis-kr

UNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLARUNG
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITE

eingetragen

registered no. 50196 U 19
registré
fur Mosaice s.r.k. - Mill of Treviso
for Via Duca d’'Aosta, 102
pour Mignagola
31030 Carbonera (TV)
italy
Produki KBM/GREENKRAFT/KBM RLS/GREENKRAFT RLS
Product + PE
Produit

The product manufactured by the company mentioned above is a PE laminated paper grade
which is used for food packaging.

It was examined by us according to the

“Methoden zur Untersuchung von Bedarfsgegensténden, Grundregeln fur die Ermittlung
der Migration in Priflebensmittel”, entsprechend der Yorschrift Nr. 80.30, 1 - 3 (EG) in der
Amtiichen Sammiung von Untersuchungsverfanren nach § 64 des Lebensmittel- und Fut-
termittelgesetzbuchs - LFGB, Stand vom Aprit 2008,

("Methods for the examination of consumer goods, basic rules for the determination of the
migration into food simulants", according to the standard no. 80.30, 1 - 3 (EC) within the
Official Collection of Testing Methods according to § 64 of the Foodstuffs and Animal Feed
Code - LFGB, state of Aprii 2008),

Postlach 100565 63704 Aschaffenburg . Germany . Fon: +49 6021 4989-0 ~ Fax; +49 6021 4989-30 . E-Mail: infoRisega.de . wwww.isega.de .
Geschaltstuhrer: Dr. Ralph Derra . Handelsregister Aschaffenburg HRB-Nr. 3329 DAkkS
Deutsche
Die Verbfentlichung van Ergebnissen unserer Arheiten und Gutachten sowie die Venwendung fiir Werbezwecke bediinfen - auch auszugsweise - unserar Akkrediticrungsstelle

sehriltlichen Genehmigung. Erfiiltungsort und Gerichtsstand Aschafienbueg D-ZE-141£0-01-00




Page 2 of the document of 26 Augusi 2019 ISEGA Forschungs- und Untersuchungsgeseilschaft mbH Aschaffenburg
50196 U 19

as well as to the

Series of standards EN 1186, EN 13130 and CEN/TS 14234 “Materials and Articles in Con-
tact with Foodstuffs — Plastics”, current state,

for the migration behaviour.
The product is in compliance with the rules of the

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October
2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Direc-
tives 80/580/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union L 338/4 of
13.11.2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2008 of 18 June 2009,
Official Journal of the European Union L 188 of 18 July 2009, article 3,

as well as of the

Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstdnde- und F uttermittelgesetzbuch (Lebensmittel- und Futter-
mittelgesetzbuch - LFGB) in der Fassung der Bekanntmachung vom 3. Juni 2013
(BGBI. | 8. 1426), zuletzt gedndert durch Artikel 1 des Gesetzes vom 24. April 2019
(BGBI. | S. 498}, §§ 30 und 31,

(Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code
- LFGB) in the version of the notification of 3 June 2013 (BGBL. p. 1426), last amendment
by article 1 of the act of 24 April 2019 (BGBI. | p. 498), §§ 30 and 31),

and is approved according to the

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food, Official Journal of the European Union
L 1211 of 15 January 2011, last amendment by Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/37 of 10
January 2019, Official Journal of the European Union L 9/88 of 11 January 2019,

as well as of the

Bedarfsgegenstandeverordnung in der Fassung der Bekanntmachung vom 23. Dezember
1997 (BGBI. 1998 | 8. 5), zuletzt gesndert durch Artikel 2 Absatz 1 des Gesetzes vom 15.

Februar 2016 (BGBI. | S. 198),

(Decree on Consumer Goods in the version of the communication of 23 December 1997
(BGBI. 1998 | p. 5), last modification by Article 2 section 4 of the Law of 15 February 2016
(BGBI. I p. 198)),

with regard to the migration behaviour.

In addition, the paper part is approved according to the
BfR-Empfehlung XXXVI. Papiere, Kartons und Pappen fir den Lebensmittelkontakt, neu-
gefasst durch 62. Mitteilung, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 14 (1971) 83, zuletzt geandert durch
221. Mitteilung, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 61 (2018) 236, Stand vom 01.09.2017,
(BfR Recommendation XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact, recasted by 62™ An-
nouncement, Bundesgesundheitsbiatt 14 (1971) 83, last amended by 2213t Announcement,
Bundesgesundheitsblatt 61 {(2018) 236, as of 1 September 201 7).

-3-



Page 3 of the document of 286 August 2019 ISEGA Forschungs- und Untersuchungsgesellschaft mbH Aschaffenburg

50196 U 18

Thus, the PE laminated paper grade KBM/GREENKRAFT/KBM RLS/GREENKRAFT RLS
+ PE according to the sample material submitted may be used safely for food packaging and
may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs.

Certification decision

Dr. rer, nat. Ralph Derra

’S;;rhv»'-.rc:én-'iu;ev fur
Verpa ckungsmateriaiion

The translation of the above stamps is given on page 4.
La traduction des estampilles est donnée en page 4.

enstfich arernnnter Haciverstangigm
zur Urdarzuchung rior Gagenproben yom
| RN finioa s Ploier fappg,
Ko (3 )
BOnBh 0 Meig

[F?
=7

(Hotg
Officially ¢&
and authoriz



Page 4 of the document of 26 August 2019

i

Sachverstindiger fie
Verpackungsmaieriglicn

Dr. Ralph Derra

Authorized expert for the analyses of pack-
aging materials, attested by the Aschaffen-
burg Chamber of Industry and Commerce.

Expert autorisé pour l'analyse des maté-
riaux d'emballage, assermenté par la
Chambre d'Industrie et de Commerce
d'Aschaffenburg.

Asghatlenburg
fr

Bodan- u. Lultanalysen

Dr. Ralph Derra

Authorized expert for the analyses of scil
ana air, atiested by the Aschaffenburg
Chamber of Industry and Commerce.

Expert autorisé pour I'analyse du so! et de
I'air, assermenté par la Chambre d'indus-
trie et de Commerce d'Aschaffenburg.

!SEGA Forschungs- und Untersuchungsgesellschaft mbH Aschaffenburg

50186 U 189

8teatiich anerkannter Sachwersiandige:
2dr Unlersuchung dor Gegenprobon von
Verpackungsmittein aus Papier, Pappe,
Kunststofan, Glas, Weibiech und
sonstigen Metailverpackungen auf thre
tabenamittglrachiliche Unbedanklishkeit

State registered expert for the analysis of
contrasting samples of packaging materials
of paper, board, plastics, glass, tin plate
and other metallic packaging materials as
to their suitability for use with foodstuffs.

Expert public pour I'dtude du contréle des
contre-échantilions d'emballages de pa-
pier, cartons, plastigues, verre, fer-bians et
d'autres emballages métalliqgues concer-
nant leur cenformité alimentaire.

Die Rucklagen des untersuchten Materials werden bei der Gutachterstelle verwahrt.
Dieses Dokument ist eine Ubersetzung einer deutschen Originalversion. In Streitfallen ist das Original-

dokument die rechtlich bindende Version.

A file sample of the tested material is kept at the expert's office.
This document is a translation of an original in German. In case of dispute, the original document should

be taken as authoritative.

RN S e i e e s e 8 24, et gt o



